TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eka Nobel Inc.		05/31/1996	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eka Chemicals Inc.	
Street Address:	1775 West Oak Commons Court	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2079645	MONITROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)693-4236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914 674-5459

Email: dawn.anthony@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle J. Burke
Address Line 1: 7 Livingstone Avenue

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MONITROL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle J. Burke

Total Attachments: 2

source=MONITROL.CHANGE.OF.NAME#page1.tif source=MONITROL.CHANGE.OF.NAME#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0702

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EKA NOBEL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EKA NOBEL, INC." TO "EKA CHEMICALS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



0925509 8100

981027259

AUTHENTICATION: 8882145

DATE: 01-23-98

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0703**

EKA NOBEL, INC. CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Eka Nobel, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Code"), hereby certifies:

(1) That pursuant to a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration of the Amendment. The resolution setting forth the Amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the first article so that, as amended, the Article reads as follows:

"FIRST: The Name of the Corporation is EKA CHEMICALS Inc."

- (2) That thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of its Board of Directors calling for the Amendment to be submitted to a vote of the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the Code, the stockholders approved the Amendment by unanimous written consent.
- (3) That the Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Code.
- (4) That the capital of the Corporation is not reduced by reason of the Amendment.

Signed this 31st day of May, 1996.

Borje Andersson

President

Heprik Edeback Secretary

> STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/31/1996 960222613 - 925509

Inderson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 02/11/2004